dwyer-inst.com
DWYER INSTRUMENTS, INC.
®
T: 219-879-8000 | F: 219-872-9057 | info@dwyermail.com
 800-872-9141
FEATURES/BENEFITS
•	Slender	0.63˝	(16	mm)	diameter	design	fits	in	narrow	openings
•	Constructed	for	years	of	trouble	free	service	with	welded	316	SS	body	and

 800-872-9141
DIMENSIONS WIRING DIAGRAM
HOW TO ORDER
SERIES
MBLT - Miniature submersible
level transmitter
CIRCUIT & BODY MATERIAL
-2S -	Lightning/surge	protected	&	316	SS
ACCURACY
B -	0.10%	FS
C -	0.25%	FS
REFERENCE
V - Vented
OUTPUT
-I -	4	to	20	mA
-L - 0 to 2 V
-H - 0 to 2.5 V
-T - 0 to 3 V
-F -	0	to	4	V
-V - 0 to 5 V
-O -	1	to	5	V
CABLE LENGTH
-X -	10	to	2000´
-X - 3 to 650 m
RANGE VALUE
-X -	4.5	to	300	psi
	 				10	to	693´	w.c.
	 				3.2	to	211	m	w.c.
RANGE UNITS
F -	Feet	of	water	column
M - Meters of water
column
P - psi
CABLE MATERIAL
E -	ETFE
P -	Polyurethane
OPTIONS
-FC -	Factory	calibration
MBLT -25 C -I V P P -25 -100 -FC
Use	the	bold characters from the chart below to construct a product code.
ACCESSORIES
Model Description
A-297 Desiccant	filter	for	vent	tube.	Removes	humidity	for	protection	of	the	sensor.	Changes	color	to	show
saturation.
6-3/4
[171.45]
Ø5/8
[Ø15.87]
SUBMERSIBLE
CABLE
BREATHER
TUBE
Current	Output
Voltage	Output
PRESSURE
TRANSMITTER
+
-
-
+
+V
GND
VOUT
SHIELD
WHITE
RED
RECEIVER
POWER
SUPPLY
8-33 VDC
V
BLACK